

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COPPERAS COVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

In accordance with the order of the Office of the Governor issued March 16, 2020, the Copperas Cove EDC will conduct a telephonic meeting in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face- to-face meetings (also called "social distancing") to slow the spread of the Coronavirus (COVID-19).

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular Meeting** of the Copperas Cove Economic Development Corporation will be held on **February 24, 2021 at 12:00 p.m.**

The public may participate in this meeting by the following method:

- Dial into the tollfree number: 888/475-4499 and use Meeting ID: 338 329 0057

The public will be permitted to offer public comments telephonically as provided by the agenda and as permitted by the presiding officer during the meeting. Written questions or comments may be submitted up to two hours before the meeting via email to Diane Drussell, Assistant Director at ddrussell@coveedc.com.

A recording of the telephonic meeting will be made and will be available to the public in accordance with the Texas Public Information Act upon request.

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. ACTION ITEMS
 - 1. Discussion on Strategic Planning for the Copperas Cove Economic Development Corporation.
- D. ADJOURN

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Governing Body of the Copperas Cove Economic Development Corporation was posted at **10:00 a.m. February 19, 2021**, inside the Display Case of the Copperas Cove Economic Development Corporation, 113 W. Avenue D, Copperas Cove, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times.

Brittany Sanders Copperas Cove EDC